

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1539

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2018


 TARGETS UNDER PMGSY


1539.  SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether used plastic is being reused to construct the roads under Pradhan Mantri Gram

Sadak Yojana (PMGSY);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of physical and financial targets under PMGSY for the year 2018-19,

State/UT-wise; and

(d) the details of targets achieved under PMGSY during the year 2017-18 in Himachal

Pradesh, district-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) & (b): Yes Sir, the details of roads constructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram

SadakYojana (PMGSY) using waste plastic are given at Annexure-A.


(c): Physical and financial targets under PMGSY for the year 2018-19, State- wise are given

at Annexure-B.


(d): District-wise targets achieved under PMGSY during the year 2017-18 in State of

Himachal Pradesh are given at Annexure-C.

*****


Annexure-A

Annexure referred in part (a)&(b) of Lok Sabha UQ. 1539 due for

26.7.2018

S.No. State
Length constructed (in Km)

using waste plastic

1 Andhra Pradesh 2.23

2 Arunachal Pradesh 0.00

3 Assam  0.00

4 Bihar   107.28

5 Chattisgarh 100.04

6 Goa  0.00

7 Gujarat 1.60

8 Haryana 854.74

9 Himachal Pradesh   0.00

10 Jammu & Kashmir   19.10

11 Jharkhand 4.23

12 Karnataka  123.37

13 Kerala 134.02

14 Madhya Pradesh 4,227.31

15 Maharashtra  699.15

16 Manipur 0.00

17 Meghalaya 0.00

18 Mizoram 0.00

19 Nagaland  0.00

20 Odisha 20.26

21 Punjab 367.56

22 Rajasthan 1,120.92

23 Sikkim 0.00

24 Tamil Nadu 527.30

25 Tripura 0.00

26 Uttar Pradesh  490.69

27 Uttarakhand 0.00

28 West Bengal  0.00

29 Telangana 0.00

  Total 8799.80


Annexure-B

Annexure referred in part (c) of Lok Sabha UQ. 1539 due for 26.7.2018

S.No. State

Physical Targets for the

year 2018-19
Financial Targets for the 2018-19

Length  (in km)
Indicative Allocation of funds

(MoRD Share)

1 Andhra Pradesh 500.00 200.00

2 Arunachal Pradesh 1400.00 900.00

3 Assam  5000.00 900.00

4 Bihar   6000.00 800.00

5 Chattisgarh 4000.00 500.00

6 Goa  0.00 0.00

7 Gujarat 50.00 50.00

8 Haryana 50.00 2.00

9 Himachal Pradesh   2400.00 600.00

10 Jammu & Kashmir   2800.00 800.00

11 Jharkhand 5000.00 900.00

12 Karnataka  50.00 50.00

13 Kerala 500.00 200.00

14 Madhya Pradesh 4500.00 1200.00

15 Maharashtra  500.00 300.00

16 Manipur 1200.00 600.00

17 Meghalaya 400.00 200.00

18 Mizoram 400.00 50.00

19 Nagaland  200.00 150.00

20 Odisha 8000.00 2500.00

21 Punjab 50.00 200.00

22 Rajasthan 3000.00 200.00

23 Sikkim 1000.00 400.00

24 Tamil Nadu 2000.00 600.00

25 Tripura 500.00 200.00

26 Uttar Pradesh  3000.00 150.00

27 Uttarakhand 3000.00 500.00

28 West Bengal  5000.00 1000.00

29 Telangana 500.00 1109.00

  Total 61000.00 15,261.00


Annexure-C

Annexure referred in part (d) of Lok Sabha UQ. 1539 due for 26.7.2018

Details of district-wise targets achieved under PMGSY during the year 2017-18 in State of Himachal Pradesh

Sr.

No.

District Physical (length in Km.) Financial(Rs in crore)

1 Bilaspur 24.89 3.58

2 Chamba 230.025 60.68

3 Hamirpur 59.575 18.68

4 Kangra 144.363 50.48

5 Kinnaur 62.11 1.26

6 Kullu 149.885 46.3

7 Lahul&Spiti 0 0

8 Mandi 470.25 92.04

9 Shimla 280.485 132.86

10 Sirmour 194.055 39.33

11 Solan 71.19 33.95

12 Una 85.705 41.86

Total 1772.533 521.02

